The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

: 12/11/2024

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones: +91-11-23378702,23378667

To Circular No.: 215 / 2024

All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,

INDIAN UNION

SUB: ARAB REGION AND ASIA PACIFIC REGION EVENT - INTERREGIONAL FACILITATORS FORUM 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

The Arab and Asia Pacific Regions are excited to announce the second joint-regional event among two of WAGGGS' Regions. The Event will be co-hosted by Oman Scouts and Guides.

This Facilitators Forum will provide a unique learning environment for facilitators to share and learn from the contexts of the Arab and Asia Pacific regions. It will be a bi-lingual event facilitated by a highly skilled facilitator team with the support of staff and volunteers from the WAGGGS global team who oversee facilitator accreditation in WAGGGS.

The Event will include group learning, practical application, reflection and networking sessions, creating a rich opportunity to share learning and experience across the two regions.

We believe this forum will create a supportive space for our members to grow and lead, representing a step towards strengthening our global sisterhood and embracing unity in diversity.

The details of the event are as follows:

Event Name	:	ARAB REGION AND ASIA PACIFIC REGION – INTERREGIONAL FACILITATORS FORUM 2025
Date	:	20 rd to 23 rd February, 2025
Venue	:	The Event will be co-hosted by Oman Scouts and Guides and details of venue to be informed in due course
Who can attend		 Be active members of a WAGGGS Association/Member Organisation. Be 18-30 years old at the start of the event. HWB leader/ Nipun ranger. Be able to understand and communicate well in English. Want to develop their leadership and support their Association.

Event Fee	:	No Registration Fee. Limited seats so candidates will be selected on the selection criteria.
Airfare & Accommodation Fee	:	- INR 25,000/-(approximate) per head towards airfare, accommodation and food cost.(Participants can book their own travel)
Caution Money	:	Rs. 5,000/- (Non-refundable) - As per Circular No. 110/2023) dated 06 th July 2023. Caution Money is to be remitted through the following link under International events. https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?corpID=2784356
Post assignment	:	The selected and attended candidates on their return will further assist in the rolling out of the above program.
Last date of submission	:	Kindly send the duly filled application forms with district/state endorsement to info@bsgindia.org with a copy at intdeskgw@bsgindia.org on or before 25.11. 2024.

For any queries feel free to contact Ms Shivangi Saxena – International desk on +919868880090.

State Associations are requested to select the interesting and deserving candidates.

Thanking you with regards,

Yours Sincerely,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR)
JOINT DIRECTOR OF GUIDES
(PROGRAMME AND TRAINING)

Encl.: Participant Application Form

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 7. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.